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21.1 Gross national product in current and constant (1971) dollars, and index of gross national 
expenditure in constant (1971) dollars, 1961-77 

Gross national product 
Millions of 
current 
dollars 

Millions of 
constant (1971) 
dollars 

Index of gross national 
expenditure in constant 
(1971) dollars"" 
(1971 - IOO) 

1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
19711-
1972r 
1973r 
1974'' 
1975' 
1976 
1977 

39,646 
42,927 
45,978 
50,280 
55,364 
61,828 
66,409 
72,586 
79,815 
85,685 
94,450 

105,234 
123,560 
147,175 
165,445 
190,027 
207,714 

54,741 
58,475 
61,487 
65,610 
69,981 
74,844 
77,344 
81,864 
86,225 
88,390 
94,450 

100,248 
107,812 
111,766 
112,955 
118,484 
121,566 

58.2 
62.1 
65,3 
69,7 
74,4 
79,5 
82,2 
87,0 
91,6 
93,9 

100,0 
106,1 
114,1 
118,3 
119,6 
125,4 
128,7 

21.2 National income and gross national product, by component, 1974-77 (million dollars) 

Item 1974r 1975' 1976 1977 

Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Corporation profits before taxes' 
Deduct: dividends paid to non-residents^ 
Interest, and miscellaneous investment income^ 
Accrued net income of farm operators from farm production^ 
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business, incl. rent'' 
Inventory valuation adjustment 
Net national income at factor cost 

Indirect taxes less subsidies 
Capital consumption allowances and miscellaneous 

valuation adjustments 
Residual error of estimate 

Gross national product at market prices 

80,086 
1,203 

19,811 
-1,646 
7,733 
3,823 
7,084 
-4,244 

113,850 

18,257 

15,769 
-701 

93,562 
1,336 

20,159 
-1,835 
8,334 
3,813 
7,600 
-2,938 

130,031 

17,665 

17,921 
-172 

107,612 
1,495 

20,102 
-1,729 
10,626 
3,147 
8,613 
-2,028 

147,838 

21,143 

20,177 
869 

118,324 
1,645 

22,400 
-1,823 
12,360 
2,720 
9,345 
-3,213 

161,758 

23,410 

22,700 
-154 

147,175 165,445 190,027 207,714 

'Exclubes profils of government business enterprises. 
^Includes withholding lax. 
^Includes profits (net of losses) of government business enterprises and other government investment income, 
••Includes value of physical change in farm inventories and accrued earnings of farm operators arising out of opérations of the Canadian 
Wheat Board. 

^Includes net income of independent professional practitioners and imputed net rent on owner-occupied dwellings. 

21.3 Gross national expenditure, 1974-77 (million dollars) 

Item 1974'" 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Goverinment current expenditure on goods and services 
Gross fixed capital formation 

Government 
Business 

Residential construction 
Npn-residential construction 
Machinery and equipment 

Vaiue'of physical change in inventories 
Government 
Business 

Non-farm 
Farm and grain in commercial channels 

Exports of goods and services 
Deduct: imports of goods and services 
Residual error of estimate 

Gross national expenditure at market prices 

83,441 
27,797 
34,260 
5,462 

28,798 
8,776 
9,178 
10,844 
3,052 

26 

3,330 
-304 

38,930 
41,006 

701 

97,016 
33,553 
40,120 
6,323 

33,797 
9,308 
11,691 
12,798 
-247 
31 

-511 
233 

40,364 
-45,533 

172 

110,543 
38,641 
44,309 
6,482 

37,827 
12,258 
11,977 
13,592 
2,112 
41 

1,597 
474 

45,385 
-50,094 

-869 

121,955 
42,516 
47,650 
7,226 

40,424 
12,594 
13,522 
14,308 

48 
43 

155 
-150 

52,482 
-57,092 

155 
190,027 


